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1 CIMS Record Type 1 4 X(04) DETL 
2 CIMS Agency 5 3 X(03) FSA 
3 CIMS Summary Record Number 8 6 9(06) 

 4 CIMS Load Date 14 8 X(8) 
 5 FSA Administrative State Code 22 2 X(02) 
 6 FSA Administrative County Code 24 3 X(03) 
 7 FSA Location State Code 27 2 X(02) 
 8 FSA Location County Code 29 3 X(03) 
 9 FSA Crop Code 32 4 X(04) 
 10 FSA Crop Name 36 50 X(50) 
 11 FSA Crop Planted Date 86 8 X(8) 
 12 FSA Acreage Reporting Date 94 8 X(8) 
 13 FSA FSN 102 7 9(07) 
 14 FSA Tract          109 7 9(07) 
 15 FSA CLU 116 7 X(07) 
 16 FSA Sub-Field   123 2 X(02) 
 17 FSA Unique CLU ID 125 36 X(36) 
 18 FSA Practice Code 161 1 X(01) 
 19 FSA Practice Name 162 20 X(20) 
 20 FSA Crop Type Code 182 3 X(03) 
 21 FSA Crop Type Name 185 50 X(50) 
 22 FSA Intended Use Code 235 2 X(02) 
 23 FSA Intended Use Name 237 20 X(20) 
 24 FSA Land Use Code 257 1 X(01) 
 25 FSA Producer Share Percent 258 5 9(01)V9(04) 
 26 FSA Reporting Unit 263 1 X(01) 
 27 FSA Total Reported Planted Acres 264 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 28 FSA Reported Initial Planted Acres 278 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 29 FSA Reported Double Planted Acres 292 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 30 FSA Reported Subsequent Planted Acres 306 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 31 FSA Reported Repeated Planted Acres 320 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 32 FSA Total Reported Failed Acres 334 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 33 FSA Reported Initial Failed Acres 348 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 34 FSA Reported Double Failed Acres 362 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 35 FSA Reported Subsequent Failed Acres 376 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 36 FSA Reported Repeated Failed Acres 390 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 37 FSA Total Reported Prevented Acres 404 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 38 FSA Reported Initial Prevented Acres 418 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 39 FSA Reported Double Prevented Acres 432 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 40 FSA Reported Subsequent Prevented 

Acres 446 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 41 FSA Reported Repeated Prevented Acres 460 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 42 FSA Total Reported Volunteer Acres 474 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 43 FSA Reported Initial Volunteer Acres 488 14 9(08)V9(06) 
 44 FSA Reported Double Volunteer Acres 502 14 9(08)V9(06) 
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45 FSA Reported Subsequent Volunteer 
Acres 516 14 9(08)V9(06)  

46 FSA Reported Repeated Volunteer Acres 530 14 9(08)V9(06)  
47 FSA Total Reported Experimental Acres 544 14 9(08)V9(06)  
48 FSA Reported Planted Experimental Acres 558 14 9(08)V9(06)  
49 FSA Reported Failed Experimental Acres 572 14 9(08)V9(06)  
50 FSA Reported Prevented Experimental 

Acres 586 14 9(08)V9(06)  
51 FSA Reported Volunteer Experimental 

Acres 600 14 9(08)V9(06)  
52 FSA Reported Zero Acres 614 14 9(08)V9(06)  
53 FSA Total  Determined Planted Acres 628 14 9(08)V9(06)  
54 FSA Determined Initial Planted Acres 642 14 9(08)V9(06)  
55 FSA Determined Double Planted Acres 656 14 9(08)V9(06)  
56 FSA Determined Subsequent Planted 

Acres 670 14 9(08)V9(06)  
57 FSA Determined Repeated Planted Acres 684 14 9(08)V9(06)  
58 FSA Total  Determined Failed Acres 698 14 9(08)V9(06)  
59 FSA Determined Initial Failed Acres 712 14 9(08)V9(06)  
60 FSA Determined Double Failed Acres 726 14 9(08)V9(06)  
61 FSA Determined Subsequent Failed Acres 740 14 9(08)V9(06)  
62 FSA Determined Repeated Failed Acres 754 14 9(08)V9(06)  
63 FSA Total  Determined Prevented Acres 768 14 9(08)V9(06)  
64 FSA Determined Initial Prevented Acres 782 14 9(08)V9(06)  
65 FSA Determined Double Prevented Acres 796 14 9(08)V9(06)  
66 FSA Determined Subsequent Prevented 

Acres 810 14 9(08)V9(06)  
67 FSA Determined Repeated Prevented 

Acres 824 14 9(08)V9(06)  
68 FSA Total  Determined Volunteer Acres 838 14 9(08)V9(06)  
69 FSA Determined Initial Volunteer Acres 852 14 9(08)V9(06)  
70 FSA Determined Double Volunteer Acres 866 14 9(08)V9(06)  
71 FSA Determined Subsequent Volunteer 

Acres 880 14 9(08)V9(06)  
72 FSA Determined Repeated Volunteer 

Acres 894 14 9(08)V9(06)  
73 FSA Total Determined Experimental 

Acres 908 14 9(08)V9(06)  
74 FSA Determined Planted Experimental 

Acres 922 14 9(08)V9(06)  
75 FSA Determined Failed Experimental 

Acres 936 14 9(08)V9(06)  
76 FSA Determined Prevented Experimental 

Acres 950 14 9(08)V9(06)  
77 FSA Determined Volunteer Experimental 

Acres 964 14 9(08)V9(06)  
78 FSA Determined Zero Acres 978 14 9(08)V9(06)  
79 FSA Highly Erodible Land Type Code 992 4 X(04)  
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80 FSA Comments entered on the FSA CLU 
record 996 80 X(80)  

81 FSA CLU Last Change Date 1076 8 X(08)  
82 CIMS CLU X Centroid 1084 11 9(09)V9(02)  
83 CIMS CLU Y Centroid 1095 11 9(09)V9(02)  
84 CIMS CLU As of Date 1106 8 X(08)  
85 CIMS UTM Zone Number   1114 2 X(02)  
86 CIMS Acreage Acknowledgement Flag 1 1116 1 X(01)  
87 CIMS Acreage Acknowledgement Flag 2 1117 1 X(01)  
88 CIMS Detail Record Number 1118 6 9(06)  
89 FSA Farm Records Location State Code 1124 2 X(02)  
90 FSA Farm Records Location County Code 1126 3 X(03)  


